10/2	28/96 09:36 🕿							Ø002
ayana migu	·	6	r.			3		
		mun	reat asses	CONTRATO O	WOUTON			·
			TION AND			HEET		
	CLASSIFICATIO	N: <u>Impl</u>	ied Threat	• •		TAS#: _96	<u>5-T-0929</u>	_
	COMPLAINANT:	Senator Pa	aul Wellst	one (MN	1)			
•	OFFICE ADDRES	S: CAP: <u>S</u>	I-717 HSOP	3	DIST: <u>M</u>	linneapolis	≥, MN	
					•	Campaign,	HO	
	TELEPHONE:	, 	224-5641	•		612-643-08	328	
	DET. NOTIFIED	:	PIN#:		ATE: <u>10</u>	<u>/26/96</u> TIN	1E: <u>1330</u>	
	NOTIFIED BY:	off.		POSITI	ON: Ope	ration Div	<u>vision</u>	
	REPORTED BY:	S/A		POSITIC	N: <u>USSS</u>	, <u>Minn., M</u>	<u>IN</u>	
				-		_		
	DATE OF THREAD							Ø
	TYPE OF THREAT							No.
	THREATENING ST	CATEMENT:	"Wellst	one wil	l be de	ad."	b6 b7С	UL_
	SUSPECT INFO:		SEA: UNR	nown.				
	NOTIFICATIONS:		•					
	OFFICE:	TELE	: DA		TIME:	NAME :	TNT:	-
	TAS Official PID Commander PSB Commander DPD Official Walch Commande Chief's Office FBI Liaison USSS Liaison SSA	224- 224- 224- 224- 224- 224- 224- 252- 435-	5468 10 9825 10 7910 10 0908 10 9806 10 6017 10 5838 10	/28/96 /26/96 /26/96 /28/96 /26/96 /26/96 /28/96 /28/96 /26/96	$ \begin{array}{r} 1500 \\ 1440 \\ 0730 \\ 1515 \\ 1445 \\ 1411 \\ 1530 \\ \end{array} $	In box <u>Capt</u> D/C Faxed Insp. <u>C.O.P.</u> Liaison FAXED Mr.	WJZ WJZ WJZ WJZ WJZ WJZ WJZ WJZ WJZ	
	Investigative	status:	FBI has		otified	. Investig	ation	ſ
	WJZ:7472	~	continu	-	Ø		C AR	-)
		(O+	14	10/29/ m	× 0	SEARCHED	INDEXED	433 ビ
		10-29		/		9GT 2	8 1996	

......

<u>B</u>	UNITED STATES CA 119 D Street, N.E.		
	Washington, D.C. 20510-72	118 	ing a state of the second state of the
		. Date	
A COLORING	Same	Number of Puges (including cove	rshcci)
TO	0. 11	FROM:	
·	· C	Detective Threat Assessment Section	
······································		OFFICE: (202) 224-1495 FAX: (202) 224-0919	
- Daminer			
REMARKS:	PER OUR CONVERSATION	PER YOUR REQUEST	
	FOIL YOUR INFORMATION	PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT	
	•	b6 b7C	_
Der		USCP, 224-	1495
Det.F.	 186 PT 113	UJCP, 224- 5 hrs on 10/2	1495 9/26
Det Notite	 166 PT 1.13	USCP, 224- 5 hrs or 10/2	1495 9/26 CZ
Det Not.T.	- 166 PT 113	USCP, 224- 5 hrs or 10/2	1495 9/96 CT
Det Not.T.	 186 PT 113	UJCP, 224- 5 hrs or 10/2	1495 9/86 CZ
Det Not.T.	 186 PT 113	UJCP, 224- 5 hrs or 10/2	1495 9/96 CT
Det Not.T.	- 136 PT 113	USCP, 224- 5 hrs on 10/2	1495 9/96 CZ
Det Not.T.	- 186 PT 113	UJCP, 224- 5.hrs . 10/2	1495 9/86 CZ
Det Notite	 130 PT 113	USCP, 224- Shrson 10/2	1495 9/86 CZ

I

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

۴

0

Precedence: ROUTINE		Ľ	ate:	10/26/1	996	
To: CID	Atta:	SA VCMO, VCFU	J, ROO	m 5042		
WFO From: Minneapolis						
Squad 3 Contact: SA		Ext.	3344			
Approved By:			be			
Drafted By:			b7	C		
Case ID #: 89A-WF-205433 (Pend:	ing)					
Title: UNSUB(S); THREAT ON U.S. SENATOR I AFO	PAUL WE	LLSTONE				
Synopsis: Contact with local la threat on Senator Wellstone.	aw enfo	prcement reg	ardin	g death		
Administrative: Reference Minne 10/26/1996.	eapolis	telcall to	SIOG			
Details: Minneapolis Division : Deputy Police Chief Police Department, telephone nur information provided to him by activist and councilman. death threat against U.S. Senato answering machine. crank telephone calls concerning this telephone calls concerning this telephone call to be serior voice, but described the voice a stated: "Wellstone will die."	mber (2 advi or Paul ted tha g Wells us	Two Harbor Two Harbor TAL 834-556 a lo a lo	s, Wi 6, co cal D rece on hi res nu lid no not re	sconsin, ncerning FL Party ived a s teleph merous t believ cognize	one	
advised that Representative James Oberstar an make a train whistle stop in Dul another stop in Two Harbors, Wis 10/26/1996. further a Duluth Police Department, the Fi the Lake County Sheriff's Office staff.	nd Thom luth, M sconsin advised BI Offi	has Bach, is Minnesota, a h, at 4:30 p l that he ha ce in Dulut	s sche it 2:0).m. c id con ch, Mi	duled to 0 p.m. a n tacted t nnesota,	nd he	-2
	1	84	SEARCHED SERIALIZED	M: US		
				NGV 0 4 1	996 1	_
			<u>1-w</u>	ASH. METRO FIEL	DOFFIC	

	WFO From: Minneapolis 9-NEW, 10/26/1996
~	SA contacted SA, United States
Sec	ret Service, Minneapolis, Minnesota, telephone number
	, concerning this death threat. SA advised
tha	t he would contact the U.S. Capitol Police, Washington, D.C.
cor	cerning this threat. SA also contact Mr.
	paign Manager for Senator Wellstone, and advised him of the
dea	th threat. SA also contacted FBI SA
	uth, Minnesota, and advised him of the situation. SA
	also contacted by
	ephone number , and advised of the
	uation.

 $\overline{\mathbf{J}}$

0

64

++

FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)	U	
]	FBI
TRANSMIT VIA:	PRECEDENCE:	CLASSIFICATION: TOP SECRET SECRET CONFIDENTIAL UNCLAS E F T O UNCLAS Date 10/30/96
FM FBI WMFO (89A-V	VF-205433) (P) (C	-4)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/P	RIORITY/	
FBI MINNEAPOLIS/PI	RIORITY/	
BT		•
UNCLAS		—
CITE: //3920//		ित्त अ
PASS: FBIHQ VC/F	U SSA	b7C
SUBJECT: UNSUB;	UNITED STATES SEN.	ATOR PAUL WELLSTONE (MN) -
VICTIM; CCSCAKA;		55
		D BV THE INTTED STATES

ON 10/26/96, WFO WAS CONTACTED BY THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE (USCP), WHO REPORTED THAT ON THE SAME DATE OF Appy TELEPHONE CALL WAS RECEIVED AT SENATOR PAUL WELLSTONE'S CAMPAIGN HEADQUARTERS AT TWO HARBORS, MINNESOTA. THE UNIDENTIFIED CALLER STATED, "WELLSTONE WILL BE DEAD." THE CALLER IMMEDIATELY HUNG UP AFTER MAKING THE THREAT.

		141845 Zati	men		
		lexed			
Approved: 11/1 / Dura	Original filename:	PLJOOTO	1.303	pue	/
Time Received:	_ Telprep filename:	PLJ00150.	303		
MRI/JULIAN DATE: 1/75 /304	ISN	N: 0-7			
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE	1-2-30-96	135	ay .	1838	
			-		-

^PAGE 2 WMFO 89A-WF-205433 UNCLAS

THE SENATOR'S TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM DOES NOT HAVE CALLER IDENTIFICATION SERVICES, AND NO FURTHER INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE ORIGINATING TELEPHONE NUMBER OR IDENTITY OF THE CALLER IS KNOWN AT THIS TIME.

TWO HARBORS, MINNESOTA, TELEPHONE NUMBER (612) 643-0828.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES, WFO MAINTAINS LIAISON WITH THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE AND ANY REQUESTS BY OFFICIALS FOR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THIS MATTER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO WFO FOR APPROPRIATE RESOLUTION.

LEADS:

N. S. Wash

WFO

AT WDC: .

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AT THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE.

BT

O,	0
0043 MRI 01175	
PP FBIWF	
DE FBIWMFO #0007 3041904	
ZNR UUUUU	
P 301837Z OCT 96	
FM FBI WMFO (89A-WF-205433) (P) (C-4)	
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/	
FBI MINNEAPOLIS/PRIORITY/	
BT	
UNCLAS	
CITE: //3920//	b6
PASS: FBIHQ VC/FU SSA	b7C

SUBJECT: UNSUB; UNITED STATES SENATOR PAUL WELLSTONE (MN) - VICTIM; CCSCAKA; OO:WFO.

ON 10/26/96, WFO WAS CONTACTED BY THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE (USCP), WHO REPORTED THAT ON THE SAME DATE A. TELEPHONE CALL WAS RECEIVED AT SENATOR PAUL WELLSTONE'S CAMPAIGN HEADQUARTERS AT TWO HARBORS, MINNESOTA. THE UNIDENTIFIED CALLER STATED, "WELLSTONE WILL BE DEAD." THE CALLER IMMEDIATELY HUNG UP AFTER MAKING THE THREAT.

man and for an

lict 30

2 37 PH '96

PAGE TWO DE FBIWMFO 0007 UNCLAS

THE SENATOR'S TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM DOES NOT HAVE CALLER IDENTIFICATION SERVICES, AND NO FURTHER INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE ORIGINATING TELEPHONE NUMBER OR IDENTITY OF THE CALLER IS KNOWN AT THIS TIME.

INFORMATION PROVIDED TO MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION, WHEREAS THE CALL WAS RECEIVED AT THE SENATOR'S CAMPAIGN HEADQUARTERS AT TWO HARBORS, MINNESOTA, TELEPHONE NUMBER (612) 643-0828.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES, WFO MAINTAINS LIAISON WITH THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE AND ANY REQUESTS BY OFFICIALS FOR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THIS MATTER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO WFO FOR APPROPRIATE RESOLUTION.

LEADS:

WFO

AT WDC:

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AT THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE.

 $\mathbb{B}\mathbb{T}$

#0007

NNNN

	FBI	
TRANSMIT VIA:	PRECEDENCE:	CLASSIFICATION: TOP SECRET SECRET CONFIDENTIAL UNCLAS E F T O UNCLAS 10 Date $1/7/97$
FM FBI.WMFO (89A- TO DIRECTOR FBI/R	WF-205433) (C) (C-4) OUTINE/	
FBI MINNEAPOLIS (INFO)/ROUTINE/	
вт		•
UNCLAŠ		
	*	
CITE: //3920//		b6 b7C

RE WFO TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AND MINNEAPOLIS, CAPTIONED AS 5 ABOVE, DATED 10/30/96.

80

CAPTIONED MATTER WAS INITIATED BASED UPON A CALL RECEIVED AT SENATOR WELLSTONE'S CAMPAIGN HEADQUARTERS AT TWO HARBORS, MINNESOTA. THE UNIDENTIFIED CALLER STATED, "WELLSTONE WILL BE DEAD." THE CALLER IMMEDIATELY HUNG UP AFTER MAKING THE JF -205483 -4 THREAT.

の110,010 邦生 Original filename: Approved: _ Telprep filename: (4/7 1001.50,010 Time Received: Ø, MRI/JULIAN DATE: ISN: FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE:

h



^PAGE 2 WFO 89A-WF-205433 UNCLAS

SINCE THE DATE OF THE ONLY CALL, NO INFORMATION REGARDING THE IDENTIFY OF THE CALLER HAS BEEN DEVELOPED BY THE FBI OR THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE (USCP). NO SIMILAR THREATS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AT THE SENATOR'S OFFICE.

IN LIGHT OF THE ABOVE, WFO IS CLOSING CAPTIONED MATTER.

January 6, 1997 <u>MEMORANDUM:</u> TO: Federal Bureau of Investigation Lisison FROM: U.S. Capitol Police, Threat Assessment Section SUBJECT: Request for Information The U.S. Capitol Police Threat Assessment Section (IAS) is presently investigating the bulow listed subject for a threat related offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requested offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requested offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requested offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requested offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requested offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requested offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requested of the a threat related offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requested on the TAS can make a final case determination in regard to the subject's threat potential. NAME: Unknown RACE: SEX: M DOB: // SSN: FDI CASEH: 89A-WF-205433 DOB: // SSN: FDI CASEH: 89A-WF-20543 DOB: // SSN: FDI CASEH: 89A-WF-205433 DOB: // SSN: -	01/06/97 14:09 T	Ó	CCY	Ø0
January 6, 1997 MEMORANDUM: TO: Federal Bureau of Investigation Liaison FROM: U.S. Capitol Police, Threat Assessment Section SUBJECT: Request for Information The U.S. Capitol Police Threat Assessment Section (TAS) is presently investigating the below listed subject for a threat related offense involving Senator Wellstone (MA), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is beereby requesting all information swillable regarding the subject at this time. This information is being requested so the TAS can make a final case determination in regard to the subject's threat potential. NAME: Unknown RACE: MAME: Unknown RACE: SSN: PDI CASEH: 80A-WF-205433 DOB: // NOTE: Please answer the following questions: What is the name of the subject? Was the subject deny or admit muking the threat? Mit he be prosecuted? If not, why?		Ū	USCP ITA	<u>+5</u>
MEMORANDUM: MCMORANDUM: MAME: MCME: MCM				
TO: Federal Bureau of Investigation Liaison FROM: U.S. Capitol Police, Threat Assessment Section SUBJECT: Request for Information The U.S. Capitol Police Threat Assessment Section (TAS) is presently investigating the below listed subject for a threat related offense involving Senator Wellstone (MAN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requesting all information available regarding the subject at this time. This information is being requested so the TAS can make a final case determination in regard to the subject's threat potential. NAME: Unknown RACE: SEX: DOB: // SSN: - PDI CASE#: 89A-WF-205433 bf b7C NOTE: PDI CASE#: Please answer the following questions: MAR What is the name of the subject? MAR Mas the subject deny or admiti muking the threat? MIA Did the subject deny or admiti muking the threat? MIA With he be prosecuted? If not, why? Die	Уа	лиагу 6, 1997		
FROM: U.S. Capitol Police, Threat Assessment Section SUBJECT: Request for Information The U.S. Capitol Police Threat Assessment Section (TAS) is presently investigating the below listed subject for a threat related offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requesting all information available regarding the subject at this time. This information is being requested so the TAS can make a final case determination in regard to the subject's threat potential. NAME: MACE: SEX: M NOB: // SSN: PBI CASE#: 89A-WF-205433 B6 ADDRESS: Location unknown TAS #: 97-T-0059 D7C NOTE: Vhat is the name of the subject? VacKnocuO MIA Was the subject interviewed and when? MIA MIA MIA Did the subject deny or admit making the threat? MIA MIA MIA With he be prosecuted? If not, why? D D D D	MEMORANDUM:			
SUBJECT: Request for Information SUBJECT: Request for Information The U.S. Capital Police Threat Assessment Section (IAS) is presently investigating the below listed subject for a threat related offense involving Senator Wellstone (MAI), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requesting all information evailable regarding the subject at this time. This information is being requested so the TAS can make a final case determination in regard to the subject's threat potential. NAME: Unknown RACE: SEX: M DOB: // SSN: PBI CASEH: 89A-WF-205433 MOTE: PACE: NOTE: Please answer the following questions: What is the name of the subject? UaKnown Was the subject interviewed and when? NIA Did the subject deny or admit muking the threat? NIA Who was the AUSA? With he be prosecuted? If not, why?	TO: Federal Bureau of Investigation L	laison		
The U.S. Capitol Police Threat Assessment Section (TAS) is presently investigating the below listed subject for a threat related offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred an 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requesting all information available regarding the subject at this time. This information is being requested so the TAS can make a final case determination in regard to the subject's threat potential. NAME: Unknown RACE: SEX: M DOB: / SSN: FBI CASE#: 89A-WF-205433 b6 h7C NOTE: Please answer the following questions: What is the name of the subject? Unknown NIA Was the subject interviewed and when? NIA NIA NIA Did the subject deny or admit muking the threat? Who was the AUSA? NIA Will he be prosecuted? If not, why? One One One	FROM: U.S. Capitol Police, Threat Asses	sment Section		
subject for a threat related offense involving Senator Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 10/26/96. The TAS is hereby requesting all information svailable regarding the subject at this time. This information is being requested so the TAS can make a final case determination in regard to the subject's threat potential. NAME: Unknown RACE: SEX: M DOB: // SSN: PBI CASE#: 89A-WF-205433 b7C ADDRESS: Location unknown TAS #: 97-T-0059 NOTE: Please answer the following questions: What is the name of the subject? Was the subject interviewed and when? Did the subject deny or admit making the threat? Who was the AUSA? Will he be prosecuted? If not, why?	SUBJECT: Request for Information			
DOB: // SSN: FBI CASE#: 89A-WF-205433 b6 AJDDRESS: Location unknown TAS #: 97-T-0059 NOTE: Please answer the following questions: What is the name of the subject? UnKnocun Was the subject interviewed and when? NIA Did the subject deny or admit muking the threat? NIA Who was the AUSA? Will he be prosecuted? If not, why?	subject for a threat related offense involving Senate hereby requesting all information available regarding	or Wellstone (MN), that occurred on 1 ng the subject at this time. This inform	10/26/96. The TAS is mation is being	
AfDRESS: Location unknown NOTE: Please answer the following questions: What is the name of the subject? Was the subject interviewed and when? Did the subject deny or admit muking the threat? Who was the AUSA? Will he be prosecuted? If not, why?	NAME: Unknown RACE:	SEX: M		
NOTE: Please answer the following questions: What is the name of the subject? Was the subject interviewed and when? Did the subject deny or admit making the threat? Who was the AUSA? Will he be prosecuted? If not, why?			205433 b	7C
Please answer the following questions: What is the name of the subject? Was the subject interviewed and when? Did the subject deny or admit muking the threat? Who was the AUSA? Will he be prosecuted? If not, why?	ADDRESS: Location unknown	TAS #: 97-T-0059		
What is the name of the subject? UnKnown Was the subject interviewed and when? NIA Did the subject deny or admit making the threat? Image: Constraint of the subject deny or admit making the threat? Who was the AUSA? Image: Constraint of the subject deny or admit making the threat? Will he be prosecuted? If not, why? Image: Constraint of the subject deny of the subject deny of the subject deny of the threat?	NOTE:			
Was the subject interviewed and when? NIA Did the subject deny or admit making the threat?	Please answer the following questions:			
Did the subject deny or admit muking the threat? Who was the AUSA? Will he be prosecuted? If not, why?	What is the name of the subject?			
Who was the AUSA? Will he be prosecuted? If not, why?	Was the subject interviewed and when?	NIA		
Will he be prosecuted? If not, why?	Did the subject deny or admit making the threat?			
O	Who was the AUSA?			
What date did the NBI close its Investigation? <u>rendina</u>		<u> </u>		
	What date did the KBI close its Investigation?	rendina		
				i. I
· · ·	W17.win		• •	ł
W12-wiz	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -			1
WJZ:wjz				l I
WJZ:wjz				1
	₿		l have an and a	•